Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Postal Services Act 2000, Cross Heading: House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975 (c.24). (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

PART II

OTHER AMENDMENTS

House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975 (c.24)

- 14 (1) Schedule 1 to the House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975 (offices disqualifying for membership) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In Part II (bodies of which all members are disqualified), there shall be inserted at the appropriate place—
 - "The Consumer Council for Postal Services."
 - (3) In Part III (other disqualifying offices), there shall be inserted at the appropriate place—

"Director of the Post Office company (within the meaning of Part IV of the Postal Services Act 2000) being a director nominated or appointed by a Minister of the Crown or by a person acting on behalf of the Crown."

Commencement Information

- Sch. 8 para. 14 wholly in force; Sch. 8 para. 14 not in force at Royal Assent see s. 130; Sch. 8 para. 14(1) (3) in force at 6.11.2000 and Sch. 8 para. 14 in force insofar as not already in force at 1.1.2001 by S.I. 2000/2957, art. 2(1)(2), Sch. 1, Sch. 2 (with transitional provisions in arts. 3-8)
- In Part II of Schedule 1 to the Act of 1975 the reference to the Postal Services Commission shall be construed as a reference to the Commission established by section 1 of this Act.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Postal Services Act 2000, Cross Heading: House of Commons Disqualification Act 1975 (c.24).